CLIP INSTALLATION

MAKE CERTAIN CLIP IS
HOOKED OVER BODY RAIL
(AS SHOWN) s

////// VIEW DD

SCALE: 1.0=1.0 TO EMERGENCY BRAKE
SERVICE LINE

SHOCK INSTALLATION

FROM FRONT ACTUATOR
(PREPLUMBED)

HARDENED FLAT WASHER

LOWER SHOCK BOLT

SUPPLY LINE FROM
PRESSURE PROTECTION VALVE

UPPER SHOCK BOLT
/ CSUEPE BTgLRTSUE CHART TO EMERGENCY BRAKE
A ( Q ) CLEARANCE SPECIFICATIONS: SERVICE LINE

a) 1.0 INCH MINIMUM CLEARANCE REQUIRED BETWEEN
TOP OF TIRE AND BOTTOM OF TRAILER STRUCTURE
WHEN AXLE IS AT FULL JOUNCE.

b) 2.0 INCHES MINIMUM CLEARANCE REQUIRED BETWEEN TO PRESSURE PROTECTION VALVE
INSIDE OF TIRE AND TRAILER STRUCTURE FOR (REFERENCE LITERATURE NUMBER L-738
TIRE AND LATERAL MOVEMENT.

¢) .75 INCH MINIMUM CLEARANCE MUST BE
MAINTAINED AROUND AIR SPRING WHEN IT
IS AT MAXIMUM DIAMETER.

LOWER SHOCK BOLT
TIGHTEN BOLT UNTIL
SHEAR HEAD SEPARATES

@/@:

SHOCK QUIK-DRAW® INSTRUCTION LABEL

( APPLY AFTER FINAL PAINTING )

LOCK NUT
IMPORTANT !
BOLT KIT INCLUDES TWO HARDENED WASHERS PER
SHOCK WHICH MUST BE POSITIONED AS SHOWN. 99.00 BOX
THESE WASHERS ARE NON—STANDARD WASHERS WITH 64.28
TIGHTER TOLERANCED HOLES, DO NOT SUBSTITUTE 15.28 4X 24.00
STANDARD WASHERS FOR THESE PARTS.
NOTES:
0
1. SEE L—1182 FOR HEIGHT CONTROL KIT OPTIONS. SHORT ARM APPLICATION
REQUIRED. BREAK OFF AT LINE. 7<¢69
18.50
BRAKE CHAMBER PORTS MUST
42.36 BE ORIENTED INWARD AS SHOWN
48.36 °
OVER .18 THK.
SHIMS - . VIEW AA
3 3 17.6 42.0” BOX 42.00 BOX
z z 236 48.0" BOX 48.00 BOX SCALE: 1.0=1.0
42.46 : :
48.46 .
OVER .23 THK.
SHIMS
F S
7.69
0|
| el .
HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE LOCATION
FOR BODY RAIL INSTALLATION INFORMATION
SEE PAGE 2.
100.75 OVERALL SLIDER BOX LENGTH
13.50 48.00 LOCKING PIN SPACING (BB)
\ BB | LOCKING PIN DIAMETER 1.625 1.375
, ¢ LOCKING PIN / TOP OF BOX
4 f A A% | INCLUDING WEAR PAD 1.750 1.625
000 0 © 8.25 CH) cC | ¢ — ¢ HOLES IN BODY RAI 4.00 6.00

|

] ] S I
RIDE }—EE\GHT (E) | AN
: JOUNCE
! l D W ‘ — B ()

+.38
M AXLE ALIGNMENT
27.75 42.0° BOX

33.75 48.0" BOX SEE VIEW AA

REBOUND—

= 9.032 = 19.50 \ 49.00 >
*DWG PART NUMBER REVISION MUST MATCH REVISION OF DOCUMENT | DWG D—27517 20 PRODUCTION
,,,,, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: | 20| 32196 | JLW| 02-07-79 | DRAW BY G 105702 ® seae SizE PAce
TOLERANCES ARE DIMENSIONS "ARE: =
FIHENDRIGKSON o s 10| arrer [uw|oozrmra| K CAUGHER | 10/5/1 VANTRAAXTHKAL J251000] 0 1oF6
. XX E .06 08,05/16 C. ANDERSON| s oramic is -
B D G | @B [ e | i e cowrooima INSTALLATION DRAWING
TRAILER COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS ANGULAR: £ 05 _ | o o raccoon | 19 | 2215 L LW} 051916 Fier o Heomerson D-27517
2070 INDUSTRIAL PLACE SE. CANTON, OH 44707-2600 U.SA DIMENSIONS ADHERE TO ANSI Y14.5M—1982|REV.|ECN NO. | BY DATE T.HESS HENDRICKSON




This Print remains the property of PIN DIA. 1.375
Hendrickson. All information contained
‘ ‘ thereon is confidential. It is loaned,
‘ ‘ ‘ subject to return on demand and on 2X 2X PLUG 9.94 X 1.5 IN LENGTH
O S S S S W S e A

125

express condition that it is not to be

copied or used directly or indirectly /:| |:\

for any purpose other than the pur—

pose for which it has been loaned to i e
+—— FRONT HOLES MUST BE IN LINE £1/16” you. ,,T,

\ 1.50 0.D. X 1.00 I.D. tl

\
|
|
i - - - . - - - - 4 - |
|
|
|

|
\
|
\
|
|
|
|
{ 48.65792 (48” WIDE SLIDER BOX, WITH .23 THK. SHIMS)
i
i
i
i
]

— REAR END OF BODY RAILS SHOULD BE 00
SECURED TO BUMPER OR TRAILER STRUCTURE 4819755 (48" WIDE SLIDER BOX, NO SHIMS)
PER TRAILER MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENT. 48.56+92 (48" WIDE SLIDER BOX, WITH .18 THK. SHIMS)
i 90"
) ! —{|~—25 NO WELD PIN DIA. 1.625
| ‘ \ ) ) 25 NO WELD »H«
| i
rwzpfff‘ fffffff i allllelle e e =r=——A (t——F—————— il il ==t — 9% 2X PLUG @1.19 X 1.5 IN LENGTH
\ | —- 125

™ FLOOR CROSSMEMBERS

TYPICAL BODY RAIL ATTACHMENT SECTION

BOTTOM VIEW FORWARD
BODY RAIL PLACEMENT NOTES: \
—/ 175 0.0. X 1.25 I.D. N

1. //////// DENOTES WELD AREA

NOTES:

1. CONTROL SPACING OF BODY RAILS EVERY 48 INCHES.

2. POSITIVE STOPS MUST BE PROVIDED BY INSTALLER ON
BOTH ENDS OF RAILS (LOCATE IN FIRST AND LAST HOLES).

PROPOSED METHOD SHOWN ABOVE.

[TEMS ORDERED SEPARATELY SHIPPED LOOSE
BODY RAILS
(NOT SUPPLIED BY HENDRICKSON)

AIR_TANK OPTION
AR TANK BRACKET KITS

42" BOX: (P/N S—27742—1)

48" BOX: (P/N S—27742-2)

STINGER OPTION
STINGER (P/N D—24008)

SPRAY GUARD MOUNTING OPTION
ANGLE 42" BOX (P/N S—22428-2)
ANGLE 48" BOX (P/N S—22428-8)

SHOCK STRAP OPTION

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| SHOCK STRAP (P/N C—23086—1)
|
k / k i I
\ / \ / n TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
| L | .
| — ,
42.00 48.00 | SHOCK BOLT, UPPER 3/4-10 210-235
| SHOCK BOLT, LOWER 3/4-10 210-235
} } AIR SPRING NUTS, UPPER 3/4-16 80-100
| AIR SPRING NUT, LOWER 1/2-13 55-60
o o 000 |
R S—CAM BEARING BOLTS 3/8-16 35-45
} } BODY CLIP BOLTS 1/2-13 | X 90-110
| BRAKE CHAMBER MTG. NUTS 5/8-11 100-110
} } SPRAY GUARD BRACKET BOLTS 3/8-16 35-45
H ‘ AIR VALVE BOLTS 1/4-20 9-13 @
ACTUATOR AIR LINE FITTINGS | ————— 25 MAX.
. B—14231—2: 6" HOLE CENTER STYLE, 42" BOX STINGER MTG. BOLTS 1/2-13 70-80
B-14231-8: 6" HOLE CENTER STYLE, 48" BOX ["STNneR AR LINE BRACKET 3816 <5 a5
B—21477—2: 4” HOLE CENTER STYLE, 42" BOX
B-21477-8: 4" HOLE CENTER STYLE, 48" Box | _AIR TANK BRACKET BOLTS 3/8-16 35745
- 13-17
MANUAL STOP BAR LINEAR ACTUATOR 3/8-16

% HENDRICKSON SHIPS SLIDERS WITH BODY RAIL CLIPS TORQUED AT 45-50 FT LB.

AR _TANK BRACKET INSTALLATION

,,,,, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: __ __ | 20| 32796 | JLW| 02-07-19 | DRAW BY SiZE PAGE

® SCALE
TOLERANCES ARE DIMENSIONS ARE: K.GALIGHER 70/5/[72 .725=1.000 D 20F6
GIHENDRIGKSON| P N e e T R VANTRAAXTHKAL S
Bt d | @ - e e INSTALLATION DRAWING

TRAILER COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS ANGULAR: + 05" _ | sm0 aiois procnon 01971 et o PRoeRTY o D—-27517
2070 NDUSTRIAL PLACE SE. CANTON, OH 44707-2600 U.SA. DIMENSIONS ADHERE TO ANSI Y14.5M—1982|REV.[ECN NO. | BY DATE T.HESS HENDRICKSON




DIMENSIONS FROM

PAGE 1

RIDE
HEIGHT

<3

JOUNCE

<

REBOUND

BUMPER
CONTACT

<

H

** SUSPENSION WEIGHT
(LB)

10.0

2.9

4.4

2.9

2.06

6.8

545.75

11.0

3.0

4.3

2.6

2.06

/.6

545.75

NOTES:

1. TO OBTAIN TOTAL SYSTEM WEIGHT, ADD ONE [TEM EACH FROM SLIDER BOX,
SUSPENSION & AXLE WEIGHT TABLES, PLUS ALL APPLICABLE OPTION WEIGHTS
FROM OPTION WEIGHT TABLE.

2. CONTACT HENDRICKSON FOR ALLOWABLE RIDE HEIGHT RANGES.

“** AXLE WEIGHT (LB)

BOX
WIDTH

SPINDLE TYPE

HN

HP

37" & 38"

499.05

o14.99

43" & 44"

518.09

035.63

*SLIDER BOX WEIGHT

RIDE
HEIGHT

BOX
WEIGHT

(LB)
42.0"
BOX

BOX
WEIGHT

(LB)
48.0"
BOX

10.0

551.73

565.76

11.0

56/.65

531.18

This Print remains the property of
Hendrickson. All information contained
thereon is confidential. It is loaned,
subject to return on demand and on
express condition that it is not to be
copied or used directly or indirectly
for any purpose other than the pur—
pose for which it has been loaned to
you.

JOUNCE AND REBOUND DIMENSIONS CHANGE AS THE RIDE HEIGHT CHANGES
FROM THE NOMINAL POSITION.

DIMENSIONS "H” & "J”

VARIATION FROM NOMINAL POSITION.

WILL REMAIN CONSTANT REGARDLESS OF RIDE HEIGHT

* BOX WEIGHT INCLUDES: SLIDER BOX WELDMENT WITH FRAME
BRACKETS, LOCK PINS AND ALL PIN PULL COMPONENTS (INCLUDING
ACTUATOR VALVE, FITTINGS, ETC.) AND NO SHIMS.

1 SUSPENSION WEIGHT INCLUDES: BEAMS, BUSHINGS, AXLE WRAPS,
PIVOT CONNECTION COMPONENTS, AIR SPRING COMPONENTS AND
SHOCK ABSORBER COMPONENTS. WEIGHT IS TOTAL FOR TWO

SUSPENSIONS.

R AXLE WEIGHT INCLUDES:  AXLE TUBE, SPINDLES, SPIDERS,
STANDARD 16.57 X 77 BRAKE COMPONENTS, AND AXLE NUT KIT
(BRAKE CHAMBERS AND SLACK ADJUSTERS NOT INCLUDED).

WEIGHT IS TOTAL FOR TWO AXLES.

ek OPTION WEIGHT TABLE IS NOT ALL—INCLUSIVE; MANY ADDITIONAL
OPTIONS ARE AVAILABLE. CONTACT HENDRICKSON ENGINEERING FOR

WEIGHTS OF OPTIONS NOT LISTED IN CHART.

**+* OPTION WEIGHT ADDITION (LB)
SHIMS ON BOX (.18 THK.) 5.29
SHIMS ON BOX__ (.23 THK.) 6.27
16.5" X 7" HXS BRAKES 5.04
16.5" X 8.625" HXS BRAKES 26.00
EXTENDED SERVICE /HIGH—DAMPING SHOCKS 6.24
LOW—PRESSURE AR SPRINGS 15.20
SEALED CLAMP—ON DUST SHEILDS 19.49
SHOCK STRAPS 230
MGM BRAKE CHAMBERS (STD. STROKE) 80.76
MGM BRAKE CHAMBERS (LONG STROKE) 83.60
MGOM BRAKE CHAMBERS
(LONG STROKE, EXTENDED WARRANTY) 5480
HALDEX SLACK ADJUSTERS (5.5°0R 6.0" LG.) 29.60
GUNITE SLACK ADJUSTERS (5.5"0R 6.0" LG.) 29.94
AKHO270—3 HCV KIT (BOLTED LINK) 2.9
STINGER KIT (32" LG) 10.02
STINGER KIT (36" LG) 11.03
MUP FLAP MTG. ANGLE KIT 246 | 26.2
AIR TANK BRACKET KIT 0.34 | 3.34
PART NO. | x REV P
DWG D-27517 20 PRODUCTION

*DWG PART NUMBER REVISION MUST MATCH REVISION OF DOCUMENT

GIHENDRIGKSON|

TRAILER COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS
2070 NDUSTRIAL PLACE SE.. CANTON, OH 44707-2600 U.S.A.

| 20| 32196 | JW| 02-07-79 | DR BY

K.GALIGHER | 10-5-02
OB 0 ANDERSON
2-27-03

w| 08-21-1.
5 | uw| 08/05/16
w| 05-19-16

T.HESS HENDRICKSON

VANTRAAXPHK AL
INSTALLATION DRAWING

sssss

SIZE
.25=1.00 0
DRAVING No.

PAGE
JOF &6

D—-27517




INSTALACION DE AMORTIGUADOR

INSTALACION DE CLIP

ASEGURESE DE QUE EL CLIP
ESTE ENGANCHADO EN EL RIEL
(COMO SE MUESTRA)

RONDANA PLANA ENDURECIDA

TORNILLO DE AMORTIGUADOR
SUPERIOR

APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS
DEL CLIP (VER TABLA DE TORQUE)

AMORTIGUADOGR
TORNILLO DE AMORTIGUADOR INFERIOR

APRIETE EL TORNILLO HASTA QUE LA CABEZA
DESPRENDIBLE SE SEPARE.

A
4
iIMPORTANTE!

EL KIT DE TORNILLERIA INCLUYE DOS RONDANAS ENDURECIDAS POR

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL CLARO:

A) UN CLARO MINIMO DE 1.0 PULGADA ES REQUERIDO ENTRE
EL PARTE SUPERIOR DE LA LLANTA Y LA PARTE INFERIOR DE LA ESTRUCTURA
DEL REMOLQUE CUANDQ EL EJE ESTE A SU BOTE COMPLETO.

B) UN CLARO MINIMO DE 2.0 PULGADAS ES REQUERIDO ENTRE

LA PARTE INTERNA DE LA LLANTA Y LA ESTRUCTURA DEL REMOLQUE
PARA LA LLANTA Y EL MOVIMIENTO LATERAL.

C) UN CLARO MINIMO DE .75 PULGADAS

DEBE MANTENERSE ALREDEDOR DE LA CAMARA

CUANDO ESTE A SU MAXIMO DIAMETRO.

CADA AMORTIGUADOR QUE DEBEN COLOCARSE COMO SE MUESTRA.

99.00 BOX

A LA VALVULA DE PROTECCION DE PRES\ON/
(CONSULTE LA LIT. L—738)

ESCALA 1.0 = 1.0:

A LA LINEA DE SERVICIO
DE FRENOS DE EMERGENCIA

DESDE LA PARTE FRONTAL DEL ACTUADOR
(PRE—INSTALADO)

A LA LINEA DE SERVICIO
DE FRENOS DE EMERGENCIA

LINEA DE SUMINISTRO DESDE LA
VALVULA DE PROTECCION DE PRESION

ESTAS RONDANAS NO SON RONDANAS ESTANDAR CON AGUJEROS CON POCA

64.28

TOLERANCIA, NO SUSTITUYA LAS RONDANAS ESTANDAR POR ESTAS PARTES.

4X 24.00

ETIQUETA DE INSTRUCCIONES QU\K*DRAW®
(COLOQUELA DESPUES DE LA PINTURA FINAL)

]
NOTAS: 7.69
VEA LA LIT. L-1182 PARA OPCIONES DE CONTROL DE ALTURA. APLICACIONES L
DE BRAZO CORTO. ROMPASE EN LA LINEA. 18.50
LOS PUERTOS DE CAMARA DE
42.36 FRENO DEBEN ESTAR ORIENTADOS
48.36 ol HACIA EL INTERIOR COMO SE MUESTRA.
LAINA DE ESPESOR VISTA AA
ARRIBA DE .18 N D ° -
6 b 6 17.6 CUADRO 42.0” CUADRC 42.00 ESCALA 1.0 = 1.0:
© b e 23.6 CUADRO 48.0" CUADRO48.00
42.46 ) | )
48.46 .
LAINA DE ESPESOR
ARRIBA DE .23
f o
7.69 0
0
l o )
UBICACION DE LA VALVULA DE CONTROL DE ALTURA
PARA INFORMACION DE INSTALACION DEL RIEL VER PAGINA 2.
LONGITUD TOTAL DEL CUADRO DESLIZABLE 100.75 -
BB DIAMETRO DEL CERRADOR 1.625 1.375
13.50 ESPACIAMIENTO DEL CERRADOR 48.00 (BB)
‘ \ CERRADOR /PARTE SUPERIOR DEL CUADRO DESLIZABLE
AA INCLUYENDO DESLIZANTES DE DESGASTE 1.750 1.625
‘ AAJ CC |§¢ — ¢ AGUJEROS EN RIELES 4.00 6.00
8.25
ALTURA DE MANEJO (E)
| l ()
ALINEACION DE EJE +.38
27.75 CUADRO 42.0”
33.75 CUADRO 48.0” VER VISTA AA
P
= 9.032 — 48.00 P
*LA REVISION DEL NOMERO DE PARTE DE DWG DEBE PARTIR DE LA REVISION DEL DOCUMENTO | DWG D-27517 | 20 PRODUCCION
77777 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: | DRAWN BY ~ SoALE SizE PAGE
H ]}:[-n[[ H K S “ TOLEF?AHZES‘/:RE O s [ 20| 2196 | aw| o2—07-15 — / WEGINS | 07/20/16 DIBUJO DE INSTALACION D‘Rifiij'ggg 2 £ors
. XX £ .06 19| 31721 | uw| 08-21-18 N, GIAMATI THIS DRAWING 1S ®
v Jﬁ&;ﬁ 180| 25593 | W] 07,1916 e o el VANTRAAXTHKAL D—27517
IOSOA\L\ELE%A?PO&AEEASEER,C‘CAAr\ITorYEo:”i%ogfzSenlSTfs’viS DIMENSIONS ADHERE TO ANSI Y14.5M—1982|REV. ECN NO. | BY DATE 7. HESS HENDRICKSON




DIAMETRO DE PERNO 1.375

Esta impresion sigue siendo propiedad

de Hendrickson. Toda la informacion
contenida es confidencial. Es un objeto 2X 125 2 TAPONES .94 X 1.5 PULGS. DE LONGITUD

cedido que debe regresarse cuando se

le pida y con la condicidon expresa de /:I |:\

que no es para ser copiado o utilizado

\ \
= g o Sp———— g Sp——— i Ep——— i Ep——— N I P I

[ (

directa o indirectamente para cualquier e et e
+— LOS AGUJEROS DELANTEROS DEBEN ESTAR ALINEADOS +— 1/16" proposito que no sea el proposito para *’T**
el que se le ha prestado a« usted. |  OIr/--ommommmmmmoTX) o ooTmmmmmmmmmTTE T

\ 1.50 D.E. x 1.00 D.I tl

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l
L

- - - - - - - - - — - Hil— EL EXTREMO TRASERO DE LOS RIELES DEBE ESTAR ASEGURADO
A LA DEFENSA O A LA ESTRUCTURA DEL REMOLQUE SEGOUN l~—48.19 792 (CUADRO DESLIZABLE DE 48” DE ANCHO, SIN LAINAS)—=|
EL REQUERIMIENTO DEL FASRICANTE DEL REMOLQUE. 48.56 *92 (CUADRO DESLIZABLE DE 48” DE ANCHQO, CON LAINAS .18 DE ESPESOR)
48.65 792 (CUADRO DESLIZABLE DE 48” DE ANCHO, CON LAINAS .23 DE ESPESOR)
i ‘ 90 DIAMETRO DE PERNO 1.625
w —|l~-NO SOLDAR .25
| i ! \ ) ) NO SOLDAR .25»“«
; | H
rﬂmfff“f 777777 — — = — = === (e i == ox 2 TAPONES #1.19 X 1.5 PULGS. DE LONGITUD

i _ 125

™—TRAVESAROS DEL PISO

SECCION DE SUJECION DE RIELES TIPICA

HACIA ADELANTE e ) kbe—e———————— — ——— L1
VISTA INFERIOR \
1.75 D.E. x 1.25 D.I.

NOTAS:

COLOCACION DE RIELES 1.//////// DENOTA AREA A SOLDAR

NOTAS:
1. CONTROLE ESPACIAMIENTO DE LOS RIELES CADA 48 PULGADAS.

2. EL INSTALADOR DEBE PROPORCIONAR TOPES POSITIVOS EN AMBOS EXTREMOS
DE LOS RIELES (UBICADOS EN EL PRIMER Y ULTIMO AGUJEROS).

METODO PROPUESTO MOSTRADO ARRIBA.

ARTICULOS ORDENADOS POR SEPARADO, SE ENVIAN SUELTOS.
RIELES
(NO SUMISTRADOS POR HENDRICKSON)
OPCIONES DE TANQUE DE AIRE
e KITS DE TANQUE DE AIRE
CUADRO 42" (NO. PARTE S—27742-1)
CUADRO 48" (NO. PARTE S—27742-2)
OPCION DE ARNES
ARNES (NO. PARTE D—24008)

OPCION_ANGULO DE MONTAJE DE LODERA ANTI=SPRAY
ANGULO CUADRO 42" (NO. PARTE S—22428-2)
ANGULO CUADRO 48" (NO. PARTE S—22428-8)

OPCION DE ABRAZADERA DE AMORTIGUADOR
ABRAZADERA DE AMORTIGUADOR (NO. PARTE C—23086-1)

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
! \ J I ESPECIFICACIONES DE TORQUE
/ \ / 1 DESCRIPCION TAMARO | TORQUE (PIES-LIBRAS)
| . ) | i
MONTAJE DE TANQUE 29.50 —~ MONTAJE DE TANQUE 29.50 2 TORNILLO DE AMORTIGUADOR, SUPERIOR 3/4-10 210-235
I _ ,
42.00 48.00 | TORNILLO DE AMORTIGUADOR, INFERIOR 3/4-10 210-235
R TUERCAS DE CAMARA DE AIRE, SUPERIOR 3/4-16 80-100
2 TUERCA DE CAMARA DE AIRE, INFERIOR 1/2-13 55-60
} } TORNILLERIA DE BALERO DE LEVA-S 3/8-16 35-45
I TORNILLERIA DEL CLIP 1/2-13 | >k 90-110
3 TUERCAS DE MONTAJE DE CAMARA DE FRENOS| 5/8-11 100-110
| TORNILLERIA DE SOPORTE DE LODERA ANTI-SPRAY | 3/8—16 35-45
R TORNILLERIA DE VALVULA DE AIRE 1/4-20 9-13
il CONEXIONES DE LINEAS DE AIRE DEL ACTUADOR | ————-— 25 MAX.
3 - 70-80
B—14231-2 ESTILO CENTRO DEL AGUJERO 6, CUADRO 42" [{ORNILLOS DE MONTAJE DEL ARNES _ 1/2-13
B—14231-8 ESTILO CENTRO DEL AGUJERO 6", CUADRO 48" | SOPORTE DE LINEA DE AIRE DEL ARNES 3/8-16 35-45
B-21477-2 ESTLO CENTRO DEL AGUJERO 47, CUADRO 42” |TORNILLERIA DEL SOPORTE DEL TANQUE DE ARE | 3/8-16 35-45
B—21477—-8 ESTILO CENTRO DEL AGUJERO 4”7, CUADRO 4(2% ACTUADOR LINFAL 3516 P
BARRA DE_DETENCION MANUAL
P

sk HENDRICKSON ENVIA CUADROS DESLIZABLES CON CLIPS DE RIEL APRETADOS A 45—50 PIES—LIBRAS. PRODUCCION

INSTALACION DE SOPORTE DE TANQUE DE AIRE  N_ N7 e I UNLESS_OTHERWISE NOTED: ____ | ORAWN BY ~ SCALE ‘S\ZE PAGE
AIEIEEST | o el o lmeel smes[ s | DigUJ0 DE INSTALACION  [Zere [ o T
@ LS ) Xx: i ‘(776 19| 7z | aw| 0s-21-18 ] THIS DRAMING IS ® PRANING e
PS8 R == W oawan | IR VANTRAAXCHK AL
PART NO. TRAILER COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS ANGULAR: + 05" _ | o s moscron | 790] 29997 | LW 07779776 [aee'o e PROPERTY CF D—27517
*LA REVISIG DEL NOMERO DE PARTE DE DWG DEBE PARTR DE LA REVISION DEL DOCUMENTO | pwg 027517 | 20 2070 INDUSTRIAL PLACE SE. _CANTON. OH _44707-2600 _USA DIMENSIONS ADHERE TO ANSI Y14.5M—1982|REV.|ECN NO.| BY | DATE 7. HESS HENDRICKSON




DIMENSIONES DE *E PESO DEL CUADRO DESLIZABLE INCLUYE: SOLDADURA DEL CUADRO
PAGINA 1 DESLIZABLE CON LAS PERCHAS, CERRADORES Y COMPONENTES DE
DESENGANCHE (INCLUYENDO VALVULA DEL ACTUADOR, CONEXIONES,
ALTURAT < < |CONTACTO <] | < E*TEL)’PEYSCS)NDELALEASSQSPENSON INCLUYE: VIGAS, BUJES, ENVOLVENTES
DE DEL : ’ ’
MANEJO| BOTE | REBOTE | TaCON C E H J % PESO DE LA SUSPENSION DE EJE, COMPONENTES DE LA CONEXION PIVOTE, COMPONENTES DE LA
(LB) CAMARA DE AIRE, Y COMPONENTES DEL AMORTIGUADOR. EL PESO
100 | 2.9 4.4 25 |206| 80| 68 148 545.75 TOTAL ES POR DOS SUSPENSIONES.
1.0 30 43 26 206 | 10.0 76 | 152 545.75 Rk E| PESO DEL EJE INCLUYE: TUBO DEL EJE, ESPIGAS, ARANAS, VY
COMPONENTES ESTANDAR DE FRENOS 16.5” X 77 Y EL KIT DE
TUERCA DE EJE (CAMARAS DE FRENO Y MATRACAS NO INCLUIDAS).
FL PESO TOTAL ES POR DOS EJES.
werk A TABLA DE PESOS DE OPCION NO ES TODO INCLUIDO: MUCHAS
OPCIONES ADICIONALES ESTAN DISPONIBLES. CONTACTE AL
DEPARTAMENTO DE INGENIERIA DE HENDRICKSON PARA OPCIONES DE
w4 PESO DEL EJE (LB) PESO NO LISTADAS EN ESTA TABLA.
ANCHO | PO DE ESPIGA ]
o cunorol AN rs I **%* ADICION DE PESO OPCIONAL (LB)
5778 38" | 199,55 | 51400 —A’g’," DE_CUADRO
437&44" | 018.09 | 553.63 LAINAS EN CUADRO (ESPESOR .18) 5.29
LAINAS EN CUADRO (ESPESOR .23) 6.22
*PESO DE CUADRO DESLIZABLE FRENOS HXS 16.5" X 77 o.04
PESO DEL|PESO DEL e mpresion S lendo propiedo: FRENOS HXS 16.5° x 8.625 26.00
ALTURA DE | CUADRO | CUADRO T e AMORTIGUADORES DE ALTO AMORTIGUAMIENTO— |
MANEJO 42.0 48.0 e S Lo e oL VIHIO EATERDIDO
18 | U8 S S CAMARAS DE_AIRE DE BAJA PRESION e
10.0 551.73 | 565.26 propCsto aus o seo of ropssit por CUBRE POLVOS CON BRAZADERA SELLADA 19.49
1.0 56765 | 53118 ABRAZADERA DE AMORTIGUADOR 2.30
CAMARAS DE FRENO MOM (CARRERA ESTANDAR) 80.76
CAMARAS DE FRENO MGOM (CARRERA LARGA) 83.60
CAMARAS DE FRENO MGM .
(CARRERA LARGA, GARANTIA EXTENDIDA)
AJUSTADORES MATRACA HALDEX (5.5” 6 6.0° LG.) 29.60
AJUSTADORES MATRACA CUNITE (5.5” © 6.0 LG.) 29.94
KIT VCA AKH0270—3 (CONEXION ATORNILLABLE) 2.91
Notas: . / KIT DE ARNES (32" LG.) 10.02
1. PARA OBTENER EL PESO TOTAL DEL SISTEMA, ARADA UN ARTICULO DE CADA TABLA T DE ARNES (367 LO.) o
DEL CUADRO DESLIZABLE, Y DE LAS TABLAS DE PESO DE LA SUSPENSION Y :
DEL EJE, ADEMAS TODOS LOS PESOS OPCIONALES APLICABLES DE LA TABLA DE PESO OPCIONAL. KIT DE_ANGULO DE MONTAJE DE LODERA 246 | 262
2. CONTACTE A HENDRICKSON PARA RANGOS PERMITIDOS DE ALTURA DE MANEJO. KIT DB SOPORTE DE TANQUE DE AIRE 2.34 | 3.34
<3] LAS DIMENSIONES DEL BOTE Y REBOTE CAMBIAN A MEDIDA QUE LA ALTURA DE MANEJO CAMBIA DE LA POSICION NOMINAL. B
LAS DIMENSIONES "H” Y ”J” PERMANECERAN CONSTANTES SIN IMPORTAR LA VARIACION DE LA ALTURA DE MANEJO DE LA POSICION NOMINAL. e
PART NO. | * REV GIHENDRICKSON 5 ] 4 woons e DIBUJO DE INSTALACION  |uzsztoo [" 0 [Fors

kLA REVISION DEL NOUOMERO DE PARTE DE DWG DEBE PARTIR DE LA REVISION DEL DOCUMENTO | DWG D-27517 20 D—27517
7. HESS HENDRICKSON

20| 321!
g 31721 | AW| 08-21-18 N. GIAMATI ®
505 || 071516 e e conoas: VANTRAAXFHKAL
BY DATE

TRAILER COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS
2070 NDUSTRIAL PLACE SE.. CANTON, OH 44707-2600 U.S.A.




